

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	, ex rel., MIKE HUNTER,)
ATTORNEY GENERAL (OF ORTATIFOOMEAOKLAHOM	A) _
	OF ORTANTEOMEAOKLAHOM CLEVELAND COUNTY	y} S.S.
Plaintiff,	FILED)
v.	MAR 28 2018	Case No. CJ-2017-816
PURDUE PHARMA L.P.,	In the office of the	
Defendants.	Court Clerk MARILYN W	P JLLIAMS

MOTION TO ASSOCIATE PAUL A. LAFATA AS COUNSEL

Defendants Purdue Pharma, L.P., Purdue Pharma, Inc. and The Purdue Frederick Company, Inc. hereby move the Court for an Order permitting out-of-state counsel Paul A. LaFata to practice in the above-styled and numbered cause pursuant to the Rules Creating and Controlling the Oklahoma Bar Association, 5 O.S. Ch. 1, App. 1, Art. II. This motion is supported by the attached "Signed Application" (Exhibit A), "Certificate of Good Standing" (Exhibit B), and the "Certificate of Compliance" from the Oklahoma Bar Association (Exhibit C).

DATED: March 28, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

SANFORD C. COA'S, OBA #18268 CULLEN D. SWEENEY, OBA #30269

CROWE & DUNLEVY

A Professional Corporation

Braniff Building

324 N. Robinson Ave., Suite 100

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

(405) 235-7700

(405) 239-6651 (Facsimile)

sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com

cullen.sweeney@crowedunlevy.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS PURDUE PHARMA, L.P., PURDUE PHARMA, INC. AND THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was mailed, postage prepaid, this 28th day of March, 2018 to:

Mike Hunter Abby Dillsaver Ethan A. Shaner Attorney General's Office 313 N.E. 21st Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

Bradley E. Beckworth Jeffrey J. Angelovich Nix, Patterson & Roach, LLP 512 North Broadway Avenue, Suite 200 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Robert G. McCampbell Travis V. Jett Ashley E. Quinn GableGotwals One Leadership Square, 15th Floor 211 North Robinson Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Steven A. Reed Harvey Bartle IV Jeremy A. Menkowitz MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1701 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Charles C. Lifland Jennifer D. Cardelús O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 S. Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071 Michael Burrage Reggie Whitten Whitten Burrage 512 North Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Glenn Coffee Glenn Coffee & Associates, PLLC 915 North Robinson Avenue Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

John H. Sparks Benjamin H. Odom Odom, Sparks & Jones, PLLC HiPoint Office Building 2500 McGee Drive, Suite 140 Norman, Oklahoma 73072

Brian M. Ercole MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 5300 Miami, FL 33131

Stephen D. Brody O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 1625 Eye Street NW Washington, DC 20006

A.S.

APPLICATION



Paul	A.		LaFata	_, Apį	plican	t, res	pectf	ully r	epres	ents:	
First Name	Middle Na		Last Name		m- h-	f	415.5	la	£i	-f O	!
Applicant	is an a	πorney a	t law and	a a n	nemb	er or	tne	ıaw	tirm	or <u>Qui</u>	ınn
Emanuel Uro	uhart & S	<u>Sullivan Ll</u>	_P								
with its princi 51 Madison / Mailing Address	•										
New York Cit	у			York ounty		NY	Zip	_, <u>10</u> Code	<u>010</u>		;
(<u>212)</u> 849-70	000 (Firm)		(<u>212</u>) 84			- 11	, <u>(21</u> 2	<u>2) 84</u>	9-710	00	
paullafata@c E-mail Address (Ap	uinnema			oncant's i	Direct Di	iai)	rax (/	нррііса	ini)		
If Applicant's	office ad	ldress is d	ifferent fr	om ab	ove,						
• •					•						
please provid	de the foll	lowing:		Ma	ailing Ad	dress					_
					•						_,
Cit	y		County		St	ate		Zip C	Code		
Applicar	nt is adı	mitted to	practice	and	is a	men	nber	in g	good	standi	ng
(statements	attached) of the	bar(s) of	f the	highe	est co	ourt(s) of	the	followi	ng
state(s):											
<u>State</u>						Dat	te of	<u>Adm</u>	issior	Ī	
New York						03/	30/20	800			
											_

3. Applicant is admitted to practice before the following United States District Courts, United States Circuit Courts of Appeal, the Supreme Court of the United

States, and/or other tribunals on the dates indicated	for each, and is presently a			
member in good standing of the bars of said courts:	Data of Admission			
Tribunal Southern District of New York	Date of Admission January 28, 2011			
Worther District of NewYork	Dec 20,2017			
Eastern District of New York	January 28, 2011			
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit	April 9, 2013			
4. Applicant is not currently suspended or disbarred in hereinafter provided (Give particulars; e.g. court, juris	•			
5. Applicant is not currently subject to any pending diany organization with authority to discipline attorneys provided (Give particulars; e.g. court, discipline authority	at law except as hereinafter			
6. Applicant has never received public discipline inclusive suspension or disbarment, by any organization with a attorneys at law except as hereinafter provided (Give discipline authority, type of discipline, date, status):	uthority to discipline particulars; e.g. court,			
7. Applicant has never had any certificate or privilege before any regulatory or administrative body suspend hereinafter provided (Give particulars; e.g. administra suspension or reinstatement): No.	ed or revoked except as			
8. Applicant seeks admission to practice in the	State of Oklahoma in the			
following matter (give particulars; e.g. caption of cas	se, court or agency, type of			
matter, party to be represented): Note - A sepa	rate application is to be			
submitted for each matter in which the applicant	seeks admission! State of			
Oklahoma v. Purdue Pharma L.P., et al., Case No. CJ-2017-816, District Court of				
Cleveland County; representing Purdue Pharma L.P	., Purdue Pharma Inc., and			
The Purdue Frederick Company Inc.				
9. The Oklahoma Bar Association member who Applicant in this matter is:	is counsel of record for			
Sanford C. Coats	18268			
First Name Middle Name Last Name	O.B.A. Number			
324 N. Robinson Ave. , Oklahoma City, OK, State	73102 Zip Code			
manning , tautious Otto				

	235-7700 ne Number	, (<u>405)</u> Fax Nur	239-6651 mber	
sand E-mail A	y.coates@crowedunle [.]	vy.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10. T	he following accuratel	y represents the i	names of eac	h party in this matter
and th	ne names and addres	ses of each cour	nsel of record	who appear for that
party:				
<u>Party</u>	Name C	Counsel Name		Address of Counsel
Please	e see addendum			:
11. A	pplicant certifies that h	ne/she shall be sul	oject to the jur	isdiction of the courts
and c	lisciplinary boards of	this state with	respect to the	e laws of this state
gover	ning the conduct of a	attorneys to the s	same extent a	as a member of the
Oklah	oma Bar Association.			
12. A	applicant understands	and shall comply	with the stand	dards of professional
condu	ct required of member	s of the Oklahoma	a Bar Associati	ion.
13.	Applicant has disclose	ed in writing to th	ne client that	the Applicant is not
admitt	ed to practice in this	jurisdiction and	the client has	s consented to such
repres	sentation.			
the as	I, <u>Paul A. LaFata</u> , esertions of this applica	▼	ıffirm under pe	enalty of perjury that
excep	I am the Applicant ping and know the con t as to those matters matters I believe them	tents thereof; the therein stated on	same is true c	of my own knowledge
discip	I further certify that linary boards of this st	_	•	

conduct of attorneys to the same extent as a member of the Oklahoma Bar Association; I understand and shall comply with the standards of professional conduct required by members of the Oklahoma Bar Association; and that I am subject to the disciplinary jurisdiction of the Oklahoma Bar Association with respect to any of my actions occurring in the course of such appearance.

DATED this 27 day of March

Applicant

Mail with check or money order (payable to the OBA) to:

Out-of-State Attorney Registration Oklahoma Bar Association P.O. Box 53036 Oklahoma City, OK 73152-3036

Form 100B

ADDENDUM to the Out of State Attorney Registration Application of Paul A. LaFata

Item 10: The following accurately represents the names of each party in this matter and the names and addresses of each counsel of record who appear for that party:

Party Name(s)	Counsel Name(s)	Address of Counsel
Purdue Pharma L.P.; Purdue	Sanford C. Coats	324 N. Robinson Ave. Ste.
Pharma Inc.; and The Purdue	Cullen D. Sweeney	100, Oklahoma City, OK
Frederick Company Inc.		73102
Cephalon, Inc.; Teva	Robert G. McCampbell	One Leadership Square,
Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.;	Travis V. Jett	15th Fl., 211 North
Watson Laboratories, Inc.;		Robinson, Oklahoma City,
Actavis LLC; and Actavis		OK 73102-7255
Pharma, Inc. f/k/a Watson		
Pharma, Inc.		
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.;	Benjamin H. Odom	HiPoint Office Building,
Johnson & Johnson; Janssen		2500 McGee Drive Ste.
Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a		140, Oklahoma City, OK
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.;		73072
and Ortho-McNeil-Janssen		
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a		
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
State of Oklahoma, ex rel.,	Michael Burrage	512 N. Broadway Avenue,
Mike Hunter, Attorney General	Reggie Whitten	Suite 300, Oklahoma City,
of Oklahoma		OK 73102
	Mike Hunter	313 N.E. 21st Street,
	Abby Dillsaver	Oklahoma City, OK 73105
	Ethan A. Shaner	
	Bradley E. Beckworth	512 N. Broadway Avenue,
	Jeffrey J. Angelovich	Suite 200, Oldahoma City,
		OK 73102
	Glenn Coffee	915 N. Robinson Ave.,
		Oklahoma City, OK 73102
	Tracy Schumacher	114 E. Main Street,
		Norman, OK 73072

Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York First Judicial Department

I, Susanna Rojas, Clerk of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, First Judicial Department, certify that

PAUL ANTHONY LAFATA

was duly licensed and admitted to practice as an Attorney and Counsellor at Law in all the courts of the State of New York on March 31, 2008, has duly taken and subscribed the oath of office prescribed by law, has been enrolled in the Roll of Attorneys and Counsellors at Law on file in my office, has duly registered with the administrative office of the courts, and according to the records of this court is in good standing as an attorney and counsellor at law.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of this court on

March 23, 2018

1604

Clerk of the Court



Certificate of Compliance

Oklahoma Bar Association
1901 North Lincoln Boulevard
Post Office Box 53036
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-3036

The Oklahoma Bar Association, in response to the application of out-of-state attorney, submits the following certificate pursuant to 5 O.S. Ch.1 App.1, Art. II

- 1. Applicant has submitted a signed application of out-of-state attorneys, certificate(s) of good standing, and the non-refundable application fee pursuant to the Rules Creating and Controlling the Oklahoma Bar Association, 5 O.S. Ch. 1, App. 1, Art. II.
- 2. Date of Application: March 26, 2018
- 3. Application Number: 2018-137
- 4. Applying Attorney: Paul A. LaFata

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan

51 Madison Ave., 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010

5. The Application was: **GRANTED**

Dated this 26th day of March, 2018.



Gina L. Hendryx, General Counsel
Oklahoma Bar Association